1. 长时400A负载;
Continuous 400A load.
2. 具有一组常开触点形式;
It has one sets of normally open contacts.
特 性
Features
触点形式
Contact Arrangement

接线原理图
Wir ing Diagram
型号说明
Model  Coding
12V
线圈电压
24V
36V
48V
60V
72V
≤70%Us
≤70%Us
≤70%Us
≤70%Us
≤70%Us
≤70%Us
≥10%Us
≥10%Us
≥10%Us
≥10%Us
≥10%Us
≥10%Us
15～25W
15～25W
15～25W
15～25W
15～25W
15～25W
吸合电压 释放电压
≤1.5A
≤0.7A
≤0.6A
≤0.5A
≤0.35A
≤0.3A
保持电流 线圈功耗
Holding Current Coil Power Consumption
ZHEJIANG AOKAI ELECTRIC CO., LTD. WEBSITE: www.ak-elec.comSALES HOTLINE: 400-811-6661
A1,A2主端子接线
A1&A2 Main Terminals
1,2线圈端接线12-72V
ASW 400    S      K     12      P     CP    H     FS   T01
ASW:产品系列代码
400：额定负载电流
400: Rated Load Current
S:长时型单线圈,D:双线圈
1K:一组常开
1K: 1NO
12V,24V,36V,48V,60V,72V(不适用时跳过)
P：侧边安装,L：底部安装
客户特殊要求
FS：外置微动开关
FS: External Auxiliary Switch
H：有极性,N：无极性
CP：线圈插片接线0.8x6.3插片(默认不注)
21
A2A1
NC
NONO
NC
1
A2A1
2
不带微动 接线图
Wiring Diagram Without Micro Switch
带微动 接线图
Wiring Diagram with Micro Switch
外形安装尺寸图
Out l ine  Insta l la t ion Dimension Drawing
浙江奥凯电气有限公司 网址: www.aokai.com销售热线: 400-811-6661
ASW400S(不带支架)
ASW400S (Without Bracket)